
Percent Of Low
BidTotal BidRank Vendor ID/Name

1 F522182511 GULF COAST UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LLC $373,356.52 100.00%

2 F592664214 NORTH FLORIDA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $497,940.06 133.37%

3 F630500583 SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. $790,504.52 211.73%

4 F592361020 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS
COUNTY, INC.

$1,878,471.51 503.13%

Vendor Ranking
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ct323jk
Text Box
NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120Florida Statutes. 

ct323jk
Text Box
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILIBILITY 



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) GULF COAST UTILITY
CONTRACTORS, LLC

(2) NORTH FLORIDA
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(3) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY,
INC.

0001 STRUCTURESSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 0530  3  3

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND
SHORE

1,733.800

TN

95.00000 164,711.00 168.00000 291,278.40 240.00000 416,112.00

0010 0530 74

BEDDING STONE

793.200

TN

95.00000 75,354.00 163.00000 129,291.60 240.00000 190,368.00

Section Total with LCC: $240,065.00 $420,570.00 $606,480.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$606,480.00$240,065.00 $420,570.00Section Totals:
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) GULF COAST UTILITY
CONTRACTORS, LLC

(2) NORTH FLORIDA
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(3) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY,
INC.

0002 ROADWAYSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0015 0101  1

MOBILIZATION 42016125201

(1.000)

LS

32,750.00000 32,750.00 34,500.00000 34,500.00 78,000.00000 78,000.00

0020 0102  1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
42016125201

(45.000)

DA

25,000.00000 25,000.00 5,692.50000 5,692.50 64,500.00000 64,500.00

0025 0102 74  1

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I,
II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

90.000

ED

250.00000 22,500.00 1.73000 155.70 0.25000 22.50

0030 0102 99

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

45.000

ED

275.00000 12,375.00 20.36000 916.20 25.00000 1,125.00

0035 0104 10  3

SEDIMENT BARRIER

899.000

LF

2.75000 2,472.25 3.82000 3,434.18 7.25000 6,517.75
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) GULF COAST UTILITY
CONTRACTORS, LLC

(2) NORTH FLORIDA
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(3) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY,
INC.

0002 ROADWAYSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0040 0104 11

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

867.000

LF

25.00000 21,675.00 18.63000 16,152.21 20.00000 17,340.00

0045 0999 25

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT,
DO NOT BID 42016125201

(1.000)

LS

16,519.27000 16,519.27 16,519.27000 16,519.27 16,519.27000 16,519.27

Section Total with LCC: $133,291.52 $77,370.06 $184,024.52

Life Cycle Costs:

$184,024.52$133,291.52 $77,370.06Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$497,940.06$373,356.52 $790,504.52

$373,356.52

Contract Item Totals

$497,940.06 790,504.52Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY OF PINELLAS

COUNTY, INC.

0001 STRUCTURESSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 0530  3  3

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND
SHORE

1,733.800

TN

653.82000 1,133,593.12

0010 0530 74

BEDDING STONE

793.200

TN

653.82000 518,610.02

Section Total with LCC: $1,652,203.14

Life Cycle Costs:

$1,652,203.14Section Totals:
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY OF PINELLAS

COUNTY, INC.

0002 ROADWAYSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0015 0101  1

MOBILIZATION 42016125201

(1.000)

LS

166,880.00000 166,880.00

0020 0102  1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
42016125201

(45.000)

DA

24,000.00000 24,000.00

0025 0102 74  1

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I,
II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

90.000

ED

1.20000 108.00

0030 0102 99

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

45.000

ED

120.00000 5,400.00

0035 0104 10  3

SEDIMENT BARRIER

899.000

LF

3.00000 2,697.00
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY OF PINELLAS

COUNTY, INC.

0002 ROADWAYSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0040 0104 11

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

867.000

LF

12.30000 10,664.10

0045 0999 25

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT,
DO NOT BID 42016125201

(1.000)

LS

16,519.27000 16,519.27

Section Total with LCC: $226,268.37

Life Cycle Costs:

$226,268.37Section Totals:

$1,878,471.51

$1,878,471.51

Contract Item Totals

Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00
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( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum
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